
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

M M1/2/3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BROCKIE'S CHARM Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R8, P 1P 1M 6P M1/2M. Wicks 498546 11/0299

 2 EDALINE BALE Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 25/03/2022, R5, M 2M 7M 3M M2/2/1M. Holgate 499206 10/0254

 3 STRAIGHT SHIFT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P M2/2/2T. Anderson 508895 40/0309

 4 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R3, M 4M 3M 3M M2/1/1S. Sewell-Smith 497382 13/0224

 5 BLAZING AZZI Weighted points score DUB, 23/10/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 1P M2/2/2P. Braddon 498547 7/0219

 6 ARRIE A BLAZE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8P M2/1/2P. Braddon 498553 20/0205

 7 MORNING TIDE Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R3, M 8M 2M 8M M3/1A. Ginn 491305 10/0132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WYANGAPINNI Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2T. Corless 538588 6/5165

 2 ASTON CURRENT Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R6, P 2P (FEL)P 3P 4/1/2P. Britt 534621 9/8229

 3 CLARE A CHANCE Dropping in grade BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 539816 6/5249

 4 MISS IRWIN Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 4/1/1S. Cummins 530604 13/8159

 5 DOTTI TARO Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3D. Foley 544659 2/1170

 6 SMILING POLITELY Last start winner BAT, 04/04/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3R. Griffiths 538817 3/1168

 7 DANIELLA MAGIC Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 5/4P. Braddon 539818 1/0151

 8 SOPHIE'S WAY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/2D. Smart 544415 3/2216

 9 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8210

 10 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/1J. Simpson 537561 6/3172

 11 TURBO TANK 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 9/4144

 12 MESSI TARO Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 7Y 5/4D. Foley 544657 1/0124

 13 ETHAN KEEPING Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 8Y 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/295

 14 HASHTAG KEATS Dropping in grade BAT, 28/03/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 531253 8/7156

 15 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1D. Wort 539274 4/3213

 16 LANDON'S MATE Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1S. Hopkins 498229 4/3201

 17 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 28/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3L. Maney 539480 2/1192

 18 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2D. Wort 521346 8/2165

 19 BAREFOOT LEGEND Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1R. Griffiths 530480 8/5144

 20 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0138

 21 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R11, P 8P 1P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 542917 2/1138

 22 LILAC SKY Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1138

 23 KNOW ETHICS Weighted points score WGL, 14/12/2021, R4 6P 5P 3P 5/4P. Britt 544353 1/0132

 24 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R6, P 5P 1Y 6P 5/4I. Robinson 545259 2/0130

 25 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 4P 5/3C. Rushworth 532778 2/1129

 26 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score BAT, 24/01/2022, R10, P 6P 4Y 3Y 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0129

 27 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4I. Robinson 545260 3/0123

 28 IVANKA Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/0116

 29 BAD FRANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R10, P 6P 1Y 2Y 5/3I. Robinson 537690 4/1114

 30 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2W. King 521967 3/2114

 31 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/7111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4W. King 537335 1/0108

 33 ONLY YOU Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/799

 34 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4A. Ginn 541817 1/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOTTI TARO Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3D. Foley 544659 2/1170

 2 SMILING POLITELY Last start winner BAT, 04/04/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3R. Griffiths 538817 3/1168

 3 DANIELLA MAGIC Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 5/4P. Braddon 539818 1/0151

 4 SOPHIE'S WAY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5Y 5/2D. Smart 544415 3/2216

 5 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8210

 6 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/1J. Simpson 537561 6/3172

 7 TURBO TANK 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 9/4144

 8 MESSI TARO Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 7Y 5/4D. Foley 544657 1/0124

 9 ETHAN KEEPING Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 8Y 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/295

 10 HASHTAG KEATS Dropping in grade BAT, 28/03/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Sewell-Smith 531253 8/7156

 11 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1D. Wort 539274 4/3213

 12 LANDON'S MATE Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1S. Hopkins 498229 4/3201

 13 GRAND SAFARI Weighted points score BAT, 28/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3L. Maney 539480 2/1192

 14 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2D. Wort 521346 8/2165

 15 BAREFOOT LEGEND Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1R. Griffiths 530480 8/5144

 16 LILAC SKY Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3M. Holgate 530833 2/1138

 17 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R11, P 8P 1P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 542917 2/1138

 18 MOON SHAKER Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4L. Maney 539484 2/0138

 19 KNOW ETHICS Weighted points score WGL, 14/12/2021, R4 6P 5P 3P 5/4P. Britt 544353 1/0132

 20 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R6, P 5P 1Y 6P 5/4I. Robinson 545259 2/0130

 21 ALWAYS ELEGANT Weighted points score BAT, 24/01/2022, R10, P 6P 4Y 3Y 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0129

 22 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 4P 5/3C. Rushworth 532778 2/1129

 23 BIG TOWN PEPPA Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4I. Robinson 545260 3/0123

 24 IVANKA Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4R. Gold 535162 1/0116

 25 BAD FRANK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R10, P 6P 1Y 2Y 5/3I. Robinson 537690 4/1114

 26 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6P 5/2W. King 521967 3/2114

 27 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/7111

 28 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4W. King 537335 1/0108

 29 ONLY YOU Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 8/799

 30 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4A. Ginn 541817 1/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P FFA 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGICAL BEAR Last start winner DUB, 07/04/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2P. Braddon 528256 23/22396

 2 DIGGER'S MAGIC Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 1/2P. Braddon 539811 9/8333

 3 STRAIGHT SHIFT 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 24/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 2P 1/1T. Anderson 508895 40/39309

 4 CARLA'S MAGIC Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 2/1/1P. Braddon 528838 13/12258

 5 I'M BIG DEAL Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2D. Wort 542724 6/5282

 6 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 3/1/1T. Corless 532707 11/9258

 7 SECRET LAYLA Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 538761 6/5297

 8 LONIE SWIFT Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 538760 6/5222

 9 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 3/1/1S. Simonetta 532845 10/7204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GYPSY LANE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R1, P 2P M/1P. Braddon 540647 0/0134

 2 RUBY TARO Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 6P M/1J. Foley 544656 0/093

 3 BIG TOWN JOHNNY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R3, Y

RIS, 30/03/2022, R2, Y

8Y 3Y 2Y M/1I. Robinson 545258 0/0108

 4 PEEKS GHOST First start M/1N. Doggett 548622 0/00

 5 PEEKS STAR First start M/1N. Doggett 548627 0/00

 6 MIGHTY KRISTY First start M/1L. Galea 540576 0/00

 7 INTERNAL CHAOS First start M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551782 0/00

 8 INTERNAL DAMAGE First start M/1S. Sewell-Smith 551785 0/00

 9 MISSED A SPOT Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1L. Maney 542234 0/074

 10 KENSA LASS Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R4, Y 4Y 6Y 8Y M/1P. Roach 547869 0/069

 11 ALL STOKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 16/01/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 8P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/027
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOTOR CITY DOLL Last start winner BAT, 04/04/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4T. Anderson 539889 1/0122

 2 DEVIL KING 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3R. Littlefield 548871 2/1219

 3 ZANDER Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 8P 5/4P. Cini 532696 8/0207

 4 SLINGSHOT AGNES Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4D. Sultana 547601 1/0165

 5 RUN HOME JACK Last start Provincial winner DUB, 07/04/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4P. Britt 545352 4/0156

 6 PROUD AUSSIE Last start Country winner LIT, 26/03/2022, R4, Y 1Y 3P 1P 5/3D. Northey 535087 6/1222

 7 JAZZY JONES Dropping in grade BAT, 04/04/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1S. Swain 525757 7/4186

 8 GATLIN Weighted points score BAT, 28/03/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 1P 1P 5/1D. Wort 543969 5/3288

 9 ALL ABOUT LIFE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2S. Swain 535650 4/2210

 10 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4T. Anderson 539895 6/0192

 11 WENDY BYRDE Weighted points score DUB, 07/04/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/2156

 12 MONKEY TAIL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1D. Wort 540574 5/3153

 13 TURBO TANK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 9/4144

 14 INDIGO Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 546095 5/0132

 15 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R3, M 6M 1M 6M 5/1R. Thomas 498813 10/6124

 16 BAD FRANK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R10, P 6P 1Y 2Y 5/4I. Robinson 537690 4/0114

 17 JACK'S DEBACLE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2022, R3, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4P. Cini 541405 2/0108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P MDN 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KARINYA CREEK Last start placegetter BAT, 04/04/2022, R1, P 3P 2P M/1I. Gilders 549413 0/0132

 2 HADID Last start placegetter BAT, 04/04/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 6P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 537685 0/081

 3 BIG TOWN JOHNNY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R3, Y

RIS, 30/03/2022, R2, Y

8Y 3Y 2Y M/1I. Robinson 545258 0/0108

 4 SHE'S A MAGICIAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 29/03/2022, R1, P

BAT, 14/03/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1J. Chapman 541235 0/090

 5 QUEEN AVATAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 26/03/2022, R1, Y 4Y 3Y 7P M/1J. Chapman 528934 0/072

 6 SPILL THE TEA 2 First start M/1J. Chapman 544503 0/00

 7 WINLOCK JIMMY Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1C. Tuntler 551800 0/061

 8 BLACK OWL 2 Weighted points score YNG, 19/12/2021, R2, Y 6Y 5Y 6Y M/1L. Codd 531210 0/056

 9 COMMANDING CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1L. Maney 542227 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P MX 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 540610 2/1180

 2 DOWNED BY LAW Last start winner DUB, 07/04/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3P. Britt 547607 2/1146

 3 DEVIL KING 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3R. Littlefield 548871 2/1219

 4 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter GOS, 12/04/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/0164

 5 LADY CHARM Last start placegetter BAT, 11/04/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4J. Chapman 548363 1/0143

 6 IRINKA ANNA Weighted points score GOS, 05/04/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 1/0103

 7 SHAM PLANE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4L. Codd 530459 2/075

 8 GUNNADOO AVENUE Last start placegetter DUB, 07/04/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P M/1B. Howe 542822 0/0161

 9 ZIPPING EVEREST Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1S. Simonetta 544688 0/064

 10 BLACK OWL 1 Weighted points score YNG, 19/12/2021, R2, Y 6Y 5Y 6Y M/1L. Codd 531210 0/056

 11 SMOLDERING DECAY Weighted points score BAT, 04/04/2022, R3, P 5P 7P M/1P. Britt 547612 0/044

 12 SPILL THE TEA 1 Weighted points score M/1J. Chapman 544503 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P NG 520 MDCH

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANALYSING Grade order Grade 1 2P 5C 1C 1/2M. Hardman 538882 13/12374

 2 CHASE ME HONEY Grade order Grade 1 1P 8C 3C 1/2M. Hardman 538885 17/10314

 3 IRINKA RILEY Grade order Grade 2 3P 6C 2P 2/1/1R. Smith 533652 10/9291

 4 REBEL ROAD Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3Y 5/3P. Roach 532206 6/2214

 5 THIRSTY FRIDAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/2R. Mcguiness 540616 3/2192

 6 IMPRESS ALCOTT Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/3C. Little 544551 2/1177

 7 FREE ROAD Grade order Grade 5 7P 1Y 5P 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/197
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 3 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRY CATCH JETT Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2D. Sultana 530532 7/5264
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DEVIL DODGER Last start placegetter WPK, 13/04/2022, R7, P 3P 5C 2C 4/1/1T. Nieuwendyk 540203 5/4234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 18 April 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONKEY TAIL 1 Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1D. Wort 540574 5/3153
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